

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 896/2020

Kanhiya Lal S/o Ram Prasad Dhakad

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mayank Kumar Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Deshraj Gosingha, PP Mr. Amid Dadhich

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

10/02/2023

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure status report of the trial from the learned Trial Court in the matter arose out of FIR No.558/2018, Police Station Gumanpura, Distt. Kota, on the next date of hearing.

List the matter after two weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J