

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 896/2020

Kanhiya Lal S/o Ram Prasad Dhakad

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Pooja Choudhary, Advocate for Mr. Mayank Choudhary, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Meena, Public Prosecutor Mr. Amit Dadhich, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

14/07/2023

Learned Public Prosecutor has produced copy of the factual report before this Court for perusal, which is taken on record.

As per the factual report, in FIR No.558/2018, after investigation, offences under Sections 420 and 406 of IPC have been found against the petitioner-Kanhiya Lal.

There is a request for an adjournment on behalf of the arguing counsel on the ground that he is unwell.

List on 14.08.2023, as prayed.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J